

Santa Cruz County Board of Education • 400 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060 • Tel (831) 466-5900 • www.santacruzcoe.org

Mr. Ed Acosta • Ms. Alyssa Alto • Mr. Edward Estrada • Ms. Sandra Nichols

Ms. Sue Roth • Mr. Abel Sanchez • Mr. Bruce Van Allen

Student Trustee: Mr. Oscar Alvarez-Delgado

Santa Cruz County Board of Education Special Board Meeting Thursday, November 9, 2023 4:00 pm Closed Session Boardroom, Santa Cruz County Office of Education 400 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz CA 95060

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Public comment is only available on items on the agenda. To submit a comment to be read aloud, please send a comment no longer than 300 words to vvalentin@santacruzcoe.org no later than 2:00 PM on November 9th. Each individual may only make one comment per topic.

El comentario público solo está disponible para los asuntos en la agenda. Para enviar un comentario que se leerá en voz alta, por favor envíe un comentario de no más de 300 palabras a vvalentin@santacruzcoe.org a más tardar a las 2:00 PM del 9 de noviembre. Cada individuo solo puede hacer un comentario por tema.

AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, AND ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM

Bruce Van Allen (President), Ed Acosta, Alyssa Alto, Edward Estrada, Sandra Nichols, Sue Roth, Abel Sanchez

Faris Sabbah, Secretary

1.1 <u>Board Member Remote Attendance Approval</u>

In accordance with AB 2449, Trustees may participate in the Board meeting remotely under the following conditions:

- Just Cause, or Emergency Circumstances
- Board Approval

It is required that a Board quorum be present in person.

Motion &

Roll Call Vote: Bruce Van Allen (President)

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Superintendent Sabbah (Secretary) will lead the Pledge of Allegiance.

Santa Cruz County Board of Education Agenda, Regular Meeting November 9, 2023

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Agenda deletions and/or sequence changes will be approved or the agenda will be approved as submitted.

4. <u>CLOSED SESSION DISCLOSURE</u>

President Van Allen will disclose that the Board will, in closed session, discuss matters relating to an interdistrict transfer appeal as noted in item 5.1.

5. CLOSED SESSION

5.1 <u>Interdistrict Transfer Appeal #23-02</u>

The Board will hold an Interdistrict Transfer Appeal Hearing concerning students wishing to attend school in the Santa Cruz City School District.

Open, Conduct, & Close the Hearing: Bruce Van Allen (President)

6. REPORT OUT ON CLOSED SESSION

President Van Allen will report on any reportable action(s) taken by the Board in Closed Session.

7. SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS AND UPCOMING EVENTS

Santa Cruz County Board of Education Regular Meeting November 16, 2023 4:00 p.m.

8. ADJOURNMENT

President Van Allen will adjourn the meeting.

PLEASE NOTE:

Public Participation:

Public comment is only available on items on the agenda. To submit a comment to be read aloud, please send a comment no longer than 300 words to vvalentin@santacruzcoe.org no later than 2:00 PM on November 9th. Each individual may only make one comment per topic.

Backup Documentation:

Any writings or documents that are public records and are provided to a majority of the governing board regarding an open session item on this agenda will be made available for public inspection in the County Office of Education, located 400 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060, during normal business hours.

Translation Requests:

Spanish language translation is available on an as-needed basis. Please make advance arrangements with Verenise Valentin by telephone at (831) 466-5900 Traducciones del inglés al español y del español al inglés están disponibles en las sesiones de la mesa directiva. Por favor haga arreglos por anticipado con Verenise Valentin por teléfono al número (831) 466-5900.

ADA Compliance:

In compliance with Government Code section 54954.2 (a), The Santa Cruz County Office of Education will, on request, make this agenda available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec 12132), and the federal rules and regulations adopted in implementation thereof. Individuals who need this agenda in an alternative format or who need a disability-related modification or accommodation in order to participate in the meeting should contact Verenise Valentin, Administrative Aide to the Superintendent, 400 Encinal St., Santa Cruz, CA 95060, (831) 466-5900.